

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Round Lake Beach	<b>Fee:</b>	\$20.00
<b>Project:</b>	2018 Capital Improvements	<b>Payable to:</b>	Gewalt Hamilton Associates
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4600.031	<b>Bid Opening:</b>	2/23/2017
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Lucas/Pat	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Gewalt Hamilton Associates

				<b>BID TABULATION</b>													
				<i>Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost</i>		<i>Peter Baker Lake Bluff, IL</i>		<i>Payne &amp; Dolan Antioch, IL</i>		<i>Lorig Construction Des Plaines, IL</i>		<i>Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL</i>		<i>Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, IL</i>		<i>Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, IL</i>	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	300	CY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.50	\$6,750.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
21001000	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	300	SY	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.10	\$30.00	\$1.35	\$405.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	1,475	SY	\$5.00	\$7,375.00	\$4.50	\$6,637.50	\$5.75	\$8,481.25	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$25.00	\$36,875.00	\$3.15	\$4,646.25	\$5.25	\$7,743.75
21400100	Grading and Shaping Ditches	600	FT	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.50	\$6,300.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.50	\$5,700.00
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	0.3	AC	\$15,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$821.50	\$4,900.00	\$1,519.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$821.50	\$254.67	\$10,500.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$930.00
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	30	LBS	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$2.10	\$63.00	\$1.10	\$33.00
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	30	LBS	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$2.10	\$63.00	\$1.10	\$33.00
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	30	LBS	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$2.10	\$63.00	\$1.10	\$33.00
25100125	Mulch, Method 3A	1,475	SY	\$2.00	\$2,950.00	\$0.55	\$811.25	\$3.00	\$4,425.00	\$1.50	\$2,212.50	\$0.44	\$649.00	\$1.60	\$2,360.00	\$0.50	\$737.50
30300001	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	300	CY	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
35800200	Aggregate Base Repair	100	TN	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
40200800	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B	10	TN	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$81.30	\$813.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
40600982	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	340	SY	\$7.50	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$0.01	\$3.40	\$11.00	\$3,740.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	2,430	TN	\$55.00	\$133,650.00	\$54.25	\$131,827.50	\$64.00	\$155,520.00	\$56.00	\$136,080.00	\$60.00	\$145,800.00	\$65.50	\$159,165.00	\$70.00	\$170,100.00
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 'D', N50	2,165	TN	\$65.00	\$140,725.00	\$59.70	\$129,250.50	\$68.00	\$147,220.00	\$60.00	\$129,900.00	\$65.00	\$140,725.00	\$68.50	\$148,302.50	\$70.00	\$151,550.00
40700100	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	10,390	LBS	\$0.50	\$5,195.00	\$0.01	\$103.90	\$0.01	\$103.90	\$0.01	\$103.90	\$0.01	\$103.90	\$0.35	\$3,636.50	\$0.01	\$103.90
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	260	SY	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$44.00	\$11,440.00	\$77.00	\$20,020.00	\$52.00	\$13,520.00	\$44.00	\$11,440.00	\$46.20	\$12,012.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	425	SF	\$6.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.50	\$2,337.50	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$5.50	\$2,337.50	\$5.80	\$2,465.00	\$10.60	\$4,505.00
42400800	Detectable Warnings	175	SF	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$29.00	\$5,075.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$28.35	\$4,961.25	\$42.50	\$7,437.50
44000165	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4"	19,210	SY	\$4.15	\$79,721.50	\$3.50	\$67,235.00	\$3.30	\$63,393.00	\$3.60	\$69,156.00	\$3.00	\$57,630.00	\$3.30	\$63,393.00	\$3.50	\$67,235.00
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	4,365	SY	\$8.00	\$34,920.00	\$9.35	\$40,812.75	\$5.50	\$24,007.50	\$5.25	\$22,916.25	\$5.00	\$21,825.00	\$8.00	\$34,920.00	\$4.50	\$19,642.50
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	60	FT	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$15.80	\$948.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	250	SF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.85	\$712.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
44201690	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch	185	SY	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$33.50	\$6,197.50	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$15.00	\$2,275.00	\$32.00	\$5,920.00	\$30.00	\$5,550.00
44201692	Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch	190	SY	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$33.50	\$6,365.00	\$28.00	\$5,320.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$32.00	\$6,080.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
44201694	Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch	155	SY	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$33.50	\$5,192.50	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00
44201696	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch	155	SY	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$33.50	\$5,192.50	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$38.00	\$5,890.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00
48101200	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	35	TN	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$46.00	\$1,610.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$52.45	\$1,835.75	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
48102100	Aggregate Wedge Shoulder, Type B	175	TN	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$51.00	\$8,925.00	\$37.00	\$6,475.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$55.45	\$9,703.75	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
50105220	Pipe Culvert Removal	650	FT	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$19.00	\$12,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.50	\$6,825.00	\$10.50	\$6,825.00
542D0217	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 12"	685	FT	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	\$42.00	\$28,770.00	\$42.00	\$28,770.00	\$48.00	\$32,880.00	\$42.00	\$28,770.00	\$44.10	\$30,208.50	\$43.75	\$29,968.75
60255500	Manholes to be Adjusted	11	EA	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$405.00	\$4,455.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00
60265700	Valve Vaults to be Adjusted	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
60266600	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
60603800	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	60	FT	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.40	\$1,764.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00
67100100	Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,576.00	\$4,576.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,492.70	\$5,492.70	\$20,244.30	\$20,244.30
78000100	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Letters and Symbols	21	SF	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$8.00	\$168.00	\$8.00	\$168.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$6.30	\$132.30	\$9.30	\$195.30
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 4"	1,545	FT	\$1.00	\$1,545.00	\$0.70	\$1,081.50	\$0.70	\$1,081.50	\$1.65	\$2,549.25	\$1.65	\$2,549.25	\$1.75	\$2,703.75	\$1.75	\$2,703.75
78000400	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6"	200	FT	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$0.98	\$196.00	\$0.98	\$196.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.35	\$470.00
78000600	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 12"	265	FT	\$2.50	\$662.50	\$3.25	\$861.25	\$3.25	\$861.25	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$10.95	\$2,901.75	\$4.75	\$1,258.75
78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24"	100	FT	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.45	\$1,345.00	\$9.50	\$950.00
X4021000	Temporary Access (Private Entrance)	147	EA	\$15.00	\$2,205.00	\$1.00	\$147.00	\$1.00	\$147.00	\$85.00	\$12,495.00	\$20.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$22,050.00	\$100.00	\$14,700.00
X4022000	Temporary Access (Commercial Entrance)	8	EA	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
X4023000	Temporary Access (Road)	30	EA	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
X6026050	Sanitary Manholes to be Adjusted	20	EA	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$635.00	\$12,700.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$945.00	\$18,900.00	\$940.00	\$18,800.00
X7010216	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	4,105	SY	\$30.00	\$123,150.00	\$18.05	\$74,095.25	\$12.00	\$49,260.00	\$17.00	\$69,785.00	\$23.00	\$94,415.00	\$15.00	\$61,575.00	\$20.00	\$82,100.00
-	Pulverization, 6.0"	5,800	SY	\$3.50	\$20,300.00	\$3.05	\$17,690.00	\$1.35	\$7,830.00	\$2.00	\$11,600.00	\$1.07	\$6,206.00	\$2.10	\$12,180.00	\$1.75	\$10,150.00
<b>Total Base Bid:</b>				<b>\$744,379.00</b>		<b>\$592,777.90</b>		<b>\$657,334.80</b>		<b>\$663,187.90</b>		<b>\$683,899.82</b>		<b>\$703,576.00</b>		<b>\$709,900.00</b>	